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March 8, 1994 

HAND-DELIVERED 

William J. LeMay, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 
Minerals and Natural Resources 

State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

MAR 81994 

Re: Application of Samedan Oil Corporation for compulsory pooling and an 
unorthodox well location, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Enclosed in triplicate is the Application of Samedan Oil Corporation in the above-referenced 
matter. Also enclosed is a draft of a legal advertisement for this case. Samedan Oil 
Corporation requests that this case be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on March 
31, 1994. 

Your attention to this request is appreciated. 

Velry truly yours, 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
WFC:mlh 
Enclosures 
cc: John Witten 

Samedan Oil Corporation 
2600 Northborough, Suite 250 
Houston, TX 77067 



Application of Samedan Oil Corporation for compulsory pooling and 
an unorthodox well location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in 
the above-styled cause seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from 
the surface to the base of the Ellenburger formation underlying the 
NE/4 NW/4 of Section 26, Township 23 South, Range 37 East. 
Applicant proposes to dedicate the NE/4 NW/4 of said Section 26 to 
its Hunt No. 1 Well to be drilled at an unorthodox 1050 feet from the 
North line and 1650 feet from the West line of said Section 26 to test 
any and all formations to the base of the Ellenburger formation. Also 
to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well 
and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs 
and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the 
well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well. Said area is 
located approximately miles of , New 
Mexico. 

MAR 8 (994 
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May 11, 1994 

CAMBELL, CARR, BERGE 
& SHERIDAN 

Attorneys at Law 
P. O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: CASE NO. 10949 
ORDER NO. R-10114 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the 
subject case. 

Sincerely, 

Administrative Secretary 

cc: BLM Carlsbad Office 
Taxation & Revenue 


